FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Jennifer Beidle 314-607-9459 jennifer@jbeidlepr.com

Save the Date:

American Subcontractors Association - Midwest Council "Meet the General Contractors" Expo on January 23

(St. Louis, MO, Dec. XX, 2012) – The American Subcontractors Association (ASA) - Midwest Council is set to host its annual "Meet the General Contractors" Expo on Jan. 23, 2013 at the St. Charles Convention Center in St. Charles, MO. The yearly event gives area subcontractors and construction professionals the opportunity for valuable face-to-face time with some of the St. Louis region's top general contractors.

ASA members and non-members are welcome to attend. Reservations are required. The cost to attend is \$65 for ASA members and \$95 for non-members. The cost includes appetizers and an open bar. The expo will be open 3:30-5 p.m. for ASA members only, and 5-7:30 p.m. for all other attendees.

Steve Giacin, president of Kaiser Electric and the ASA - Midwest Council, says the expo is invaluable to industry professionals looking to make new contacts and potentially increase sales for the coming year.

"We encourage anyone in the construction industry to attend. It is a fun, easy way to meet and greet new people and to cultivate viable business partnerships," said Giacin. "One of the main goals of the ASA - Midwest Council is to increase opportunities for success in the construction industry, and this is one of the ways our organization works to do that."

St. Louis Area General Contractors Attending (including, but not limited to):

Alberici Constructors ARCO Construction Co. **BSI Constructors** Clayco, Inc. Contegra Construction Co. Conway Contracting, Inc. H.B.D. Construction, Inc. **Holland Construction** Impact Strategies, Inc. Interface Construction Corp. J.E. Foster Building Co. Kadean Construction KCI Construction Co. Kozeny-Wagner, Inc. **LANDCO Construction** McCarthy Building Companies McGrath & Associates
Paric Corporation
R.G. Ross Construction Company
Rhodey Construction, Inc.
Sitelines, Inc.
S.M. Wilson & Co.
Tarlton Corporation
United Construction Ent. Co. of St. Louis
Volk Construction

Last year's event drew more than 900 attendees. ASA will also have a booth at the expo with information about membership.

Visit <u>www.asamidwest.com</u> for registration information. For more information about the event, contact ASA Executive Director Susan Winkelmann at <u>susan@asamidwest.com</u> or 314-845-0855.

About American Subcontractors Association - Midwest Council

The American Subcontractors Association (ASA) Midwest Council is a construction trade association made up of quality specialty contractors and suppliers serving the construction industry and the community in the greater St. Louis metropolitan area and southern Illinois. The ASA Midwest Council's purpose is to improve the construction process through active participation in education, legislation and cooperation. The ASA Midwest Council has been named "Chapter of the Year" by the American Subcontractors Association five out of the last seven years. For more information about the ASA Midwest Council, visit www.asamidwest.com or contact Susan Winkelmann at 314-845-0855. ASA Midwest Council – Building.Community.

###